

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1982nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JUNE 26, 2019 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

P	R	F	S	F	N	T	

LIVI.	
HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI	SP Member
HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES	SP Member
HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA	SP Member
HON, JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA	SP Member
HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE	SP Member
HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN	SP Member
HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO	SP Member
HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON

SP Member-ABC President

SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 19-196

RESOLUTION FAVORABLY ENDORSING THE COMMERCIAL SAND AND GRAVEL QUARRY PROJECT OF MS. LUISA ERNESTINA M. HENARES, WITH AN AREA OF 1.9450 HECTARES LOCATED OVER A PORTION OF MARAGANDANG RIVER, BARANGAY BACONG, BAGO CITY.

WHEREAS, in a letter dated June 10, 2019 from Mr. Vicente Mesias, SEMS/City ENRO-Designate, favorably endorsed by the Honorable City Mayor and addressed to this Honorable body, the documentary requirements of the application of MS. LUISA ERNESTINA M. HENARES, for a favorable endorsement of CSAG Quarry Project with an area of 1.9450 hectares located over a portion of Maragandang River, Barangay Bacong, Bago City;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this body to endorse the said quarry project;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Jozsef Mark Dexter M. Somcio, Jorge Agustin A. Araneta, Marina Javellana-Yao, Carl Benedict Y. Baylon, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to favorably endorse the Commercial Sand and Gravel Quarry Project of MS. LUISA ERNESTINA M. HENARES, with an area of 1.9450 hectares located over a portion of Maragandang River, Barangay Bacong, Bago City.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRESCity Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate